

<b>\$ million, unless otherwise stated</b>	<b>Q4 2017</b>	<b>Change, %</b>	<b>Q1 2018</b>	<b>Q1 2017</b>	<b>Change, %</b>
Revenue	2178	(0.2%)	2173	1767	23.00%
EBITDA <sup>1</sup>	754	(6.4%)	706	578	22.10%
EBITDA margin, %	34.60%	(2.1 pts)	32.50%	32.70%	(0.2 pts)
Profit from operations	656	(10.8%)	585	476	22.90%
Operating margin, %	30.10%	(3.2 pts)	26.90%	26.90%	-
Free cash flow <sup>2</sup>	434	(33.4%)	289	70	312.90%
Net profit <sup>3</sup>	563	(18.1%)	461	359	28.40%
Basic EPS <sup>4</sup> , \$	0.69	-17.40%	0.57	0.44	29.50%